

Heater instruction manual

Made for in- wall outlet use only

Caution: to reduce the risk of fire or electric shock connect
Directly to a two - prong wall outlet.

Warning: to reduce the risk of fire or electric shock do not use with an extension cord.

Warning: potential electrical hazard if not adhered to.

How to use:

Plug wonder heater pro
into desired power outlet.

Bush on/ off switch on
The unit.

C. Choose your desired
temperature by using
the + button to increasetemperature or- buttonto decrease temperature

D. Choose your desired fan
speed by pushing the button on the right.

E. When complete push on/ off
switch again and unplug heater from power outlet. Store in a safe place.

Setting the timer:

- a. While heater is turned on , push timer button to activate timer.
- b. Continuously push timer button to set number of hours before wonder heater switches off. You can choose between1-12 hours.
- c. Once desired hours has been chosen. Stop pressing timer button
- d.to cancel timer switch off wonder heater.

Note: heaterhas a automatic 12 hour default timer feature for safety reasons
Setting 2 prong direction

Adjustment:

- A. Press and hold " plug rotation button."
- b. Using your hand, gently turn prongs to desired position, as shown.
- C. Release " plug rotation button" to lock in place.

Note: press button to release.

Care:

Warning: before beginning any maintenance, unplug your wonder heater pro, and allow to cool completely.

To clean, wipe the exterior with a non- abrasive, damp cloth. Use a mild soap if needed. Dry with a soft cloth.

Caution: do not let liquid enter the heater

Must not use alcohol, gasoline, abrasive powders, furniture polish or rough brushes to clean the heater, this may cause damage to the casing of the heater.

Must not use this heater in the immediate surroundings of a bath, a shower or a swimming pool. Must not immerse wonder heater in water.

. Wait until the unit is completely dry before use.. Store in a cool, dry place when not in use.

Warning: this heater has a voltage rating of 110-240 volts. It must not be located immediately below a socket outlet it is for household use only.

"do not cover" can reduce the risk of fire because the temperature of accessible surfaces may be high when the heater is operating.

. Join to a properly 2-prong outlet. Must not join the heater to extension cords, surge protectors, timers, direct breakers, or an outlet with another appliance connected. Risk of fire, overheating, malfunction, property damage, injury or even death may result if not adhered to!

. This heater is hot when not in use. To avoid burns, do not let bare skin touch hot surfaces

. Keep combustible materials, such as furniture, pillows, bedding, clothes and curtains at least 3ft (0.9m) from the heater.

. Must not let children, pets, invalids near heater when it is unattended.

.always unplug heater when not in use.

.must not operate heater with broken plug.

- . Must not use outdoors as it may damage the heater
- . Must not let foreign objects to enter or block any ventilation or exhaust opening as this may cause electric shock, fire or damage to the heater
- . Keep the heater dry at all times and must not use in areas where gasoline, paint or flammable liquid is stored
- . Must not block air intakes and exhaust in any manner
- . Use this heater as mentioned in this manual. Any other use not recommended by the manufacturer may cause fire, electric shock or injury to persons

Specification:

voltage rating 220-240v (50-60 hz)

power consumption 600w

notice: if the unit stops working due to overheat, please detach unit from ac power and plug in again for reset.

Heater

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Alleen geschikt voor gebruik in een stopcontact

Let op: Steek het rechtstreeks in een 2-pins stopcontact om het risico op brand of elektrische schokken te verkleinen.

Waarschuwing: Gebruik niet in combinatie met een verlengsnoer om het risico op brand of elektrische schokken te verminderen.

Waarschuwing: mogelijk elektrisch gevaar indien dit niet wordt nageleefd.

Hoe te gebruiken:

- a. Steek de Heater in het gewenste stopcontact.
- b. Druk op de aan/uit-schakelaar van het apparaat.
- c. Kies de gewenste temperatuur met behulp van de + knop om de temperatuur te verhogen of op de – knop om de temperatuur te verlagen.
- d. Kies de gewenste ventilatiesnelheid door op de knop aan de rechterkant te drukken.
- e. Wanneer je klaar bent met gebruik druk je opnieuw op de aan/uit-schakelaar en haal je de Heater Pro uit het stopcontact. Bewaar op een veilige plaats.

De timer instellen:

- a. Terwijl Heater is ingeschakeld, druk je op de timerknop om de timer te activeren.
- b. Druk continu op de timerknop om het aantal uren in te stellen dat de Heater aan moet staan. Je kunt kiezen tussen 1-12 uur.
- c. Nadat de gewenste uren zijn gekozen stop je met het indrukken van de timerknop
- d. Schakel de Heater uit om de timer uit te zetten.

Opmerking: De Heater heeft vanwege veiligheidsredenen een automatische 12 uur standaard timer functie

Instelling 2 verkeerde prong

Aanpassing:

- a. Houd de “plug rotatie- knop” ingedrukt
- b. Gebruik je hand om zachtjes de prongs in de gewenste positie te zetten zoals afgebeeld.
- c. Laat “plug rotatie- knop” los om het op die positie vast te zetten.

Opmerking: druk op de knop om vrij te geven.

Onderhoud:

Waarschuwing: alvorens te beginnen met onderhoud haal je de stekker uit de Heater en laat je het apparaat volledig afkoelen.

Neem de buitenkant af met een niet-schurende, vochtige doek. Gebruik een milde zeep indien nodig. Droog met een zachte doek.

Let op: laat geen vloeistof in het apparaat komen

Je mag geen alcohol, benzine, schuurmiddelen, meubelwas of ruwe borstels gebruiken om het apparaat te reinigen. Dit kan schade aan de behuizing van het toestel veroorzaken.

Dit apparaat mag niet in de onmiddellijke nabijheid van een bad, een douche of een zwembad worden geplaatst.

Wacht tot het apparaat volledig droog is voor gebruik. Bewaar het op een koele, droge plaats wanneer je deze niet gebruikt.

Waarschuwing: dit apparaat heeft een voltage van 110-240 volt. Het mag niet direct onder een stopcontact worden geplaatst, het is uitsluitend bedoeld voor huishoudelijk gebruik.

Het niet afdekken, kan het risico op brand verminderen, omdat de temperatuur van toegankelijke oppervlakken mogelijk hoog is wanneer de verwarming werkt.

Sluit aan op een stopcontact met 2 pinnen. Het apparaat mag niet worden aangesloten op verlengsnoeren, overspanningsbeveiliging, timers, directe onderbrekers of een stopcontact waarop een ander apparaat is aangesloten. Risico op brand, oververhitting, defecten, materiële schade, letsel of zelfs de dood kan het gevolg zijn indien deze waarschuwingen niet in acht worden genomen!

Dit apparaat is heet als het niet in gebruik is. Om brandwonden te voorkomen, mag de huid geen van de hete oppervlakken raken.

Bewaar brandbare materialen, zoals meubels, kussens, beddengoed, kleding en gordijnen op minstens 3 ft (0,9 m) afstand van het apparaat.

Kinderen, huisdieren en gehandicapten mogen niet zonder toezicht bij het apparaat worden gelaten.

Haal altijd de stekker uit het stopcontact wanneer deze niet wordt gebruikt.

Wanneer de stekker kapot is, mag het apparaat niet worden gebruikt.

Het apparaat mag niet buitenshuis worden gebruikt, omdat dit voor beschadiging kan zorgen.

Laat geen vreemde voorwerpen in de ventilatie- of uitlaatopening komen of deze blokkeren, omdat dit een elektrische schok, brand of schade aan het apparaat kan veroorzaken.

Zorg dat het apparaat nooit nat wordt en gebruik deze niet in gebieden waar benzine, verf of ontvlambare vloeistof is opgeslagen.

De luchtinlaten en -uitlaat mag op geen enkele wijze geblokkeerd worden.

Gebruik dit apparaat zoals staat omschreven in deze handleiding.

Elk ander gebruik dat niet wordt aanbevolen door de fabrikant kan brand, elektrische schokken of persoonlijk letsel veroorzaken.

Specificaties:

Voltage 220-240v (50-60 hz)

Stroomverbruik 600w

Opmerking: als het apparaat niet meer werkt vanwege oververhitting, moet je het apparaat loskoppelen van het stopcontact en weer aansluiten om het opnieuw in te stellen.

Heater

Bedienungsanleitung

Nur für den Gebrauch mit Steckdosen

Achtung: Um das Risiko von Bränden oder Stromschlägen zu verringern, schließen Sie das Gerät direkt an eine zweipolige Steckdose an.

Warnung: Um das Risiko von Bränden oder Stromschlägen zu verringern, nicht mit einem Verlängerungskabel verwenden.

Warnung: Potenzielle elektrische Gefährdung bei Nichtbeachtung.

Gebrauchsanweisung:

- A. Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose an.
- B. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein.
- C. Stellen Sie über die + und – Taste die gewünschte Temperatur ein
- D. Stellen Sie an der Taste auf der rechten Seite die gewünschte Ventilator Drehzahl ein
- E. Schalten Sie das Gerät nach dem Gebrauch aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker. An einem sicheren Ort lagern.

Timer einstellen:

- a. Drücken Sie die Timer Taste, während das Gerät eingeschaltet ist
- b. Drücken Sie die Taste, um die Zeit in Stunden (1 – 12 Stunden) einzustellen, nach der sich das Gerät ausschaltet
- c. Drücken Sie die Taste nicht mehr, wenn die gewünschte Zeit eingestellt ist
- d. Schalten Sie das Gerät aus, um den Timer abubrechen

Hinweis: Das Gerät hat aus Sicherheitsgründen einen voreingestellten Timer von 12 Stunden

Position einstellen

Einstellung:

- A. Drücken und halten Sie die Rotations-Taste
- b. Drehen Sie das Gerät per Hand wie dargestellt vorsichtig in die gewünschte Position
- C. Lassen Sie die Taste los

Hinweis: Drücken Sie zur Freigabe die Taste

Pflege:

Warnung: Ziehen Sie den Stecker des Geräts und lassen Sie es vollständig abkühlen, bevor Sie mit der Wartung beginnen.

Zur Reinigung wischen Sie die Außenseite mit einem nicht scheuernden, feuchten Tuch. Verwenden Sie bei Bedarf eine milde Seife. Mit einem weichen Tuch trocknen.

Achtung: Lassen Sie keine Flüssigkeit in das Gerät eindringen

Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Geräts keinen Alkohol, Benzin, Scheuermittel, Möbelpolitur oder raue Bürsten, da dies zu Schäden am Gehäuse des Geräts führen kann.

Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in unmittelbarer Nähe einer Badewanne, Dusche oder eines Schwimmbeckens.

Warten Sie vor dem Gebrauch, bis das Gerät vollständig trocken ist. Bei Nichtgebrauch an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern.

Achtung: Dieses Gerät hat eine Nennspannung von 110 – 240 Volt. Es darf sich nicht unmittelbar unter einer Steckdose befinden und ist nur für den Heimgebrauch bestimmt.

Das Gerät nicht abdecken, dies kann das Brandrisiko verringern, da die Oberflächentemperatur während des Betriebs des Heizgerätes hoch sein kann.

Verbinden Sie das Gerät mit einer ordnungsgemäßen 2-poligen Steckdose. Das Gerät darf nicht mit Verlängerungskabeln, Überspannungsschutzgeräten, Zeitschaltuhren, Direktschaltern oder einer Steckdose mit einem anderen angeschlossenen Gerät verbunden werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung besteht Brand-, Überhitzungs-, Fehlfunktions-, Sach-, Verletzungs- oder sogar Todesgefahr!

Dieses Gerät ist heiß, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist. Um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden, lassen Sie die nackte Haut nicht mit heißen Oberflächen in Berührung kommen.

Halten Sie brennbare Materialien, wie Möbel, Kissen, Bettwäsche, Kleidung und Vorhänge mindestens 0,9 m vom Gerät fern.

Kinder, Haustiere und Invaliden dürfen nicht unbeaufsichtigt in die Nähe des Geräts kommen.

Ziehen Sie bei Nichtgebrauch immer den Stecker aus der Steckdose.

Das Gerät darf nicht mit defektem Stecker betrieben werden.

Darf nicht im Freien verwendet werden, da dies zu Schäden führen kann.

Keine Fremdkörper in die Lüftungs- oder Auslassöffnung eindringen lassen oder diese blockieren, da dies zu Stromschlägen, Bränden oder Schäden am Gerät führen kann.

Halten Sie das Gerät stets trocken und verwenden Sie es nicht in Bereichen, in denen Benzin, Farbe oder brennbare Flüssigkeiten gelagert werden.

Die Luftein- und -auslässe dürfen nicht blockiert werden.

Verwenden Sie das Gerät wie in diesem Handbuch beschrieben. Jede anderweitige Verwendung, die nicht vom Hersteller empfohlen wird, kann zu Bränden, Stromschlägen oder Personenschäden führen.

Spezifikationen:

Nennspannung 220 – 240 V (50 – 60 Hz)

Leistungsaufnahme 600 W

Hinweis: Wenn das Gerät aufgrund von Überhitzung nicht mehr funktioniert, trennen Sie es bitte vom Stromnetz und schließen Sie es zum Zurücksetzen wieder an.

Heater

Manuel d'instructions

Conçu pour une utilisation sur prise murale uniquement

Attention: pour réduire les risques d'incendie ou de choc électrique, branchez directement une prise murale à deux broches.

Attention: pour réduire les risques d'incendie ou de choc électrique, ne pas utiliser de rallonge.

Attention: danger électrique potentiel si les instructions ne sont pas respectées.

Comment utiliser:

C. Branchez le Heater dans la prise de courant souhaitée.

D. Appuyez sur le bouton marche / arrêt de l'appareil.

C. Choisissez la température désirée en utilisant le bouton + pour augmenter la température ou le bouton - pour diminuer la température.

D. Choisissez la vitesse de ventilation souhaitée en appuyant sur le bouton à droite.

E. Lorsque vous avez terminé, appuyez à nouveau sur le commutateur marche / arrêt et débranchez le Heater de la prise de courant. Conserver dans un endroit sans danger pour les appareils électriques.

Réglage de la minuterie:

a. Pendant que le Heater est allumé, appuyez sur le bouton de la minuterie pour l'activer.

b. Appuyez plusieurs fois sur le bouton de la minuterie pour régler le nombre d'heures avant l'extinction du Heater. Vous pouvez choisir entre 1 à 12 heures.

c. Une fois que le nombre de heures de fonctionnement a été choisi. Arrêtez d'appuyer sur le bouton de la minuterie.

d. pour annuler la minuterie, éteignez le Heater.

Remarque: le Heater dispose d'une fonction de minuterie automatique par défaut de 12 heures pour des raisons de sécurité

Réglage de la direction des 2 broches

Ajustement:

- A. Appuyez sur le "bouton de rotation de la prise."
- b. A l'aide de votre main, orientez délicatement les broches dans la position souhaitée.
- C. Relâchez le "bouton de rotation de la prise" pour verrouiller en place.

Remarque: appuyez sur le bouton pour relâcher.

Faites attention:

Attention: Avant de commencer tout entretien, débranchez votre Heater et laissez-le refroidir complètement.

Pour nettoyer l'appareil, essuyez l'extérieur avec un chiffon humide non abrasif. Utilisez un savon doux si nécessaire. Sécher avec un chiffon doux.

Attention: ne laissez aucun liquide pénétrer à l'intérieur du chauffage

N'utilisez pas d'alcool, d'essence, de poudres abrasives, de polish pour meubles ou de brosses pour nettoyer l'appareil de chauffage, cela pourrait endommager son boîtier.

Ne pas utiliser ce radiateur à proximité immédiate d'un bain, d'une douche ou d'une piscine.

Attendez que l'appareil soit complètement sec avant de l'utiliser. Conservez-le dans un endroit frais et sec lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas.

Attention: cet appareil de chauffage a une tension nominale de 110-240 volts. Il ne doit pas être placé juste en dessous d'une prise de courant, il est réservé à un usage domestique.

"ne pas couvrir" peut réduire le risque d'incendie, car la température des surfaces peut être élevée lorsque l'appareil de chauffage est en marche.

Brancher dans une prise à 2 broches. Ne raccordez pas l'appareil de chauffage à une rallonge, à des protecteurs de surtension, minuteries, disjoncteurs directs ou à une prise avec un autre appareil connecté. Si ces instructions ne sont pas respectées, cela peut provoquer un incendie, une surchauffe, un dysfonctionnement, des dommages matériels, des blessures voire la mort!

Cet appareil de chauffage est chaud lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé. Pour éviter les brûlures, ne toucher pas les surfaces chaudes à mains nues

Gardez les matériaux à risques, tels que les meubles, les oreillers, la literie, les vêtements et les rideaux, à au moins 0,9 m du chauffage.

Ne laissez pas les enfants, animaux domestiques, personnes à handicap lourds près de l'appareil de chauffage et sans surveillance.

Débranchez toujours le chauffage lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

Ne jamais faire fonctionner le chauffage avec une prise cassée.

Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur car cela pourrait endommager l'appareil de chauffage

Ne laissez aucun corps étranger pénétrer dans la ventilation ni dans les bouches d'aspiration ou de ventilation, car cela pourrait provoquer une décharge électrique, un incendie ou des dommages au chauffage.

Gardez l'appareil de chauffage au sec en tout temps et il ne doit pas l'utiliser dans des zones où de l'essence, de la peinture ou un liquide inflammable est stocké
Les entrées d'air et les sorties d'air ne doivent en aucun cas être bloquées

Utilisez cet appareil de chauffage comme indiqué dans ce manuel. Toute autre utilisation non recommandée par le fabricant peut provoquer un incendie, un choc électrique ou des blessures corporelles.

Spécifications techniques:

Tension nominale 220-240v (50-60 Hz)

Consommation 600w

Remarque: si l'unité cesse de fonctionner en raison d'une surchauffe, veuillez déconnecter la prise et rebranchez-la pour une réinitialisation

Heater

Manual de instruções

Feito para uso na tomada de parede apenas

Cuidado: para reduzir o risco de incêndio ou choque elétrico, conecte Diretamente para uma tomada de parede de dois pinos.

Aviso: para reduzir o risco de incêndio ou choque elétrico não use com um cabo de extensão.

Aviso: potencial perigo elétrico se não for respeitado.

Como utilizar:

- E. Conecte o Heater na tomada elétrica desejada.
- F. Prima o interruptor liga/desliga no aparelho.
- C. Escolha a temperatura desejada usando o botão + para aumentar a temperatura ou o botão para diminuir a temperatura
- D. Escolha a velocidade desejada do ventilador premindo o botão à direita.
- E. Quando completar, prima o botão liga/desliga novamente e desconecte o Heater da tomada de energia. Armazenar em local seguro.

Definição do temporizador:

- a. Enquanto o Heater estiver ligado, prima o botão do temporizador para ativá-lo.
- b. Prima continuamente o botão do temporizador para definir o número de horas antes de o Heater se desligar. Pode escolher entre 1 a 12 horas.
- c. Uma vez que as horas desejadas foram escolhidas. Parar de pressionar o botão do temporizador
- d. para cancelar o temporizador desligar o wonder heater.

Nota: Heater tem um recurso de temporizador padrão automático de 12 horas por razões de segurança

Definição a direção do dente 2

Ajuste:

- a. Prima e segure o "botão de rotação do plugue".
- b. Usando a sua mão, suavemente, coloque os pinos na posição desejada, como mostrado.
- c. Solte o "botão de rotação do plugue" para travar no lugar.

Nota: prima o botão para soltar.

Cuidado:

Aviso: antes de iniciar qualquer manutenção, desligue o seu Heater e deixe esfriar completamente.

Para limpar, limpe o exterior com um pano húmido não abrasivo. Use um sabão neutro, se necessário. Seque com um pano macio.

Não deve usar álcool, gasolina, pós abrasivos, polidor de móveis ou escovas ásperas para limpar o aquecedor, isso pode causar danos ao revestimento do aquecedor.

Não deve usar este aquecedor nas imediações de um banho, chuveiro ou piscina.

Espere até que a unidade esteja completamente seca antes de usar. Guarde em local fresco e seco quando não estiver em uso.

Aviso: este aquecedor tem uma tensão nominal de 110-240 volts. Não deve estar localizado imediatamente abaixo de uma tomada de corrente, apenas para uso doméstico.

"não cobrir" pode reduzir o risco de incêndio porque a temperatura das superfícies acessíveis pode ser alta quando o aquecedor está em funcionamento.

Ligar a uma tomada adequada de 2 pinos. Não conecte o aquecedor a cabos de extensão, protetores contra surtos, temporizadores, disjuntores diretos ou uma tomada com outro aparelho conectado. Risco de incêndio, superaquecimento, mau funcionamento, danos à propriedade, ferimentos ou até mesmo morte podem

ocorrer se não forem respeitados!

Este aquecedor está quente quando não está em uso. Para evitar queimaduras, não deixe a pele nua tocar nas superfícies quentes

Mantenha materiais combustíveis, como móveis, travesseiros, roupas de cama, roupas e cortinas a pelo menos 0,9 m do aquecedor.

Não deve deixar crianças, animais de estimação, inválidos perto de aquecedor quando está desassistido.

desligue sempre o aquecedor quando não estiver em uso.

não deve usar o aquecedor com o plugue quebrado.

Não deve usar ao ar livre, pois pode danificar o aquecedor

Não deve permitir que objetos estranhos entrem ou bloqueiem qualquer ventilação ou abertura de escape, pois isso pode causar choque elétrico, incêndio ou danos ao aquecedor

Mantenha o aquecedor seco em todos os momentos e não deve usar em áreas onde a gasolina, tinta ou líquido inflamável é armazenado

Não deve bloquear as entradas de ar e escape de qualquer maneira

Use este aquecedor conforme mencionado neste manual. Qualquer outro uso não recomendado pelo fabricante pode causar incêndio, choque elétrico ou ferimentos em pessoas

Especificações:

Classificação de voltagem 220-240v (50-60 hz)

Consumo de energia 600w

Aviso: se o aparelho parar de funcionar devido ao superaquecimento, desconecte a unidade da energia CA e conecte novamente para reinicializar.